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For programs in Apache, Coconino, Navajo, & Yavapai Counties contact: 
 
G - Northern Arizona Council of Governments (NACOG) 
121 E. Aspen 
Flagstaff, AZ  86001 
(928) 774-9504  
Jesse Rodriguez 
jrodriguez@nacog.org 
 
For programs in Cochise, Graham, Greenlee, Pima, & Santa Cruz Counties 
contact: 
 
G - Child Parent Centers, Inc. (CPC) 
602 E. 22nd St. 
Tucson, AZ  85713 
(520) 882-0100 
Maggie Molloy 
mmolloy@childparentcenters.org 
 
For programs in Gila & Pinal Counties contact: 
 
G - Pinal Gila Community Child Services, Inc. (PGCCS) 
1750 S. Arizona Blvd 
Coolidge, AZ  85228 
(520) 723-5321 
Melanie O’Neil 
melanie.oneil@PGCCS.org 
 
For programs in La Paz, Mohave, & Yuma Counties contact: 
 
G - Western Arizona Council of Governments (WACOG) 
224 S. 3rd Ave. 
Yuma, AZ  85364 
(928) 782-1886 
Cecile Duran 
ceciled@wacog.com 
 
For programs in Maricopa County contact: 
 
G – Crisis Nursery 
402 N 24th Street  
Phoenix, AZ 85008 
(602) 889-6165 
Kristin Andrew 
kandrew@crisisnurseryphx.org 
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G - City of Phoenix Human Services Head Start 
200 W. Washington  
19th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 
(602) 262-4040 
Moises Gallegos 
moises.gallegos@phoenix.gov 
 
G - Maricopa County Human Services Head Start 
234 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
(602) 506-4841 
Dennis Ichikawa 
IchikawaD@mail.maricopa.gov 
 
G - Southwest Human Development Head Start 
2850 N. 24th Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85008 
(602) 266-5976  
Mindy Zapata 
mzapata@swhd.org 
 
D - Alhambra School District Head Start 
3802 W. Maryland 
Phoenix, AZ 85019 
(602) 246-5155 
Geri Martinez 
gerimartinez@alhambraaesd.org 
 
D - Booker T. Washington Child Development Center, Inc. 
1519 E. Adams 
Phoenix, AZ 85034-1123 
(602) 252-4743 
Kim Pollins 
kpollins@btwchild.org 
 
D - Catholic Charities Westside Head Start 
7400 W. Olive, Suite 10 
Peoria, AZ 85345 
(623) 486-9868 
Cathy Tompkins 
ctompkins@cc-az.org 
 
D - Deer Valley Head Start 
20402 North 15th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85027 
(602) 445-4991 
Becky Tankersley 
rebecca.tankersley@dvusd.org 
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D - Fowler Head Start 
6250 W. Durango 
Phoenix, AZ 85043 
(623) 474-7260 
Vincent Medina 
vmedina@fesd.org 
 
D - Golden Gate Head Start 
1625 North 39th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85009-2149 
(602) 233-0043 
Charlie Brown 
chbrown@arizonaschildren.org 
 
D - Greater Phoenix Urban League Head Start 
1817 North 7th Street, Suite 219 
Phoenix, AZ 85006 
(602) 276-9305 
Natalie Alvarez 
nalvarez@gphxul.org 
 
D - Murphy Head Start 
2615 W. Buckeye Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85009-5783 
(602) 353-5181 
Nefretari Salahdeen 
Nsalahdeen@msdaz.org 
 
D - Roosevelt School District #66 Head Start 
6218 South 7th Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85040-4294 
(602) 243-2631 
Anna Marrero 
Anna.marrero@rsd.k12.az.us 
 
D - Washington Elementary School District  
8430 N. 39th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85051-4778 
(602) 347-2206 
Susan Burns 
susan.burns@wesdschools.org 
 
D - Wilson Head Start 
430 North 30th Place 
Phoenix, AZ 85008-6139 
(602) 231-0373  
Hope Edwards 
Hope.edwards@wsd.k12.az.us 
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For Migrant Program Services contact: 
 
G - Chicanos Por La Causa Head Start 
1112 E. Buckeye Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 
(602) 254-4827 
Andrea Martinez 
Andrea.Martinez@cplc.org 
 
For Tribal Program Services contact: 
 
G - Cocopah Head Start 
County 15 and Avenue G 
Somerton, AZ 85350 
(928) 627-2811 
Monica Torres 
cocohs@cocopah.com 
 
G - Colorado River Indian Tribes Head Start 
18026 Mohave Road        
Parker, AZ 85344 
(928) 662-4311  
Esther Agredano 
esther.agredano@crit-nsn.gov 
 
G - Gila River Head Start 
P.O. Box A 
Sacaton, AZ 85247 
(520) 562- 3423 
Pat Foster 
pat.foster@gric.nsn.us 
 
G - Havasupai Head Start 
P.O. Box 130 
Supai, AZ  86435 
(928) 448-2821 
Mary Ann Wescogame 
Maryann.wescogame@yahoo.com 
 
G - Hopi Head Start 
P.O. Box 123 
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039 
(928) 734-2230 
Rayma Duyongwa 
rduyongwa@hopi.nsn.us 
 
G - Hualapai Tribe Head Start 
P.O. Box 119  
Peach Springs, AZ 86434 
(928) 769-2522     
Shelly Bachison 
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headstrt@frontiernet.net 
 
G - Navajo Nation Head Start 
P.O. Box 3479 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
(928) 871-6902 
Spencer Willie 
spencerwwillie@gmail.com 
 
G - Pascua Yaqui Head Start 
7474 S. Camino de Oeste 
Tucson, AZ 85757 
(520) 838-7151      
Cheryl Encinas 
cheryl.encinas@pasquayaqui-nsn.gov 
 
G - Quechan Head Start 
P.O. Box 1899      
Yuma, AZ 85366    
(760) 572-0263 
Karen Preston 
kspyuma@aol.com   
  
G - Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
10005 E. Osborn Rd. 
Scottsdale, AZ 85256 
(480) 362-2200     
Ron Ransom 
ron.ransom@srpmic-ed.org 
 
G - San Carlos Apache Tribe Head Start 
P.O. Box 278 
San Carlos, AZ 85550 
(928) 475-2740 
Myra Francis 
mod2654@yahoo.com 
 
G - Tohono O’odham Head Start 
P.O. Box 837 
Sells, AZ 85634 
(520) 383-8750 
John Fallon 
john.fallon@tonation-nsn.gov 
 
G - White Mountain Apache Head Start 
P.O. Box 699 
Whiteriver, AZ 85941     
(928) 338-4938 
Leola Larzelere 
Lql2@nau.edu 
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